OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

W 00 ~N O O hHh W NN

N N N D DD N DD NN @@ A @ @ @2 2 @S A a9 -
0 ~N O O DA WN -2 0O O 0o N OO b~ W DN = O

SECOND AMENDMENT TO SOFTWARE SUPPORT AGREEMENT NO. 35423

35423

THIS SECOND AMEN¢MENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35423 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of Septemljber 15, 2021 for reference purposes pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on
September 17, 2019, by and betwben INFOR PUBLIC SECTOR, INC., a California
corporation (“Consultant’), whose ad%iress is 13560 Morris Road, Suite 4100, Alpharetta,
Georgia, 30004, and the CITY OF LQNG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and C%msultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35423 (the “Agreement”) whereby Copsultant agreed to provide maintenance and software
support services; and 1

WHEREAS, the Parties|entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to October 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and

conditions stated herein, the Parties ?gree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the f\greement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  TERM. The teﬁjm of this Agreement shall begin at 12:01 a.m. on
November 1, 2019, and shall end a’% midnight on October 31, 2022. The term may be
renewed for two (2) additional one-yqiar periods, at the discretion of the City Manager.”

2. Except as expre‘ssly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 35423 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.
i
"

n
n

EWM:bg A18-04696
01313953.D0CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

©W 00 ~N O O AW DN -

N N NN N NN NN N DN N 2 A @ @ @ =22 - = a o«
0 ~N O O A W N =, O W O NOO O W N -~ O

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this document to

be duly executed with all of the forma

jé péemé&g Q( , 2041

ities required by law as of the date first stated above.

INFOR PUBLIC SECTOR,
California corporation

By( X,

Name [ 1
Title '

INC., a

g.lﬂimétr 23 ,20#1 By /
Name_fr/sdterol €. STes
TitleSVP and (¥ put,, Grorew] (Ov1e8]
“Seller’
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation
detrbn / 2021 By  Hanolee Z- Takim
City Manager

“City”

This Second Amendme

Sepiomboer 20, 2021,

EWM:bg A19-04696
01313953.D0CX

nt to Agreement No. 35423 is approved as to form on

CHA%/PARKIN, City Attorney
S

7 Deputy 7




